506674940 05/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6721755

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
XU YOUZHONG			04/04/2021	
ZHEJIANG YOUCHENG	à HOLDI	NG GROUP CO., LTD	04/04/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	BIAN CHENGJIE			
Street Address:	NO. 171 XIANGYUAN RD			
Internal Address:	ROOM 201, BUILDING 2			
City:	GONGSHU DISTRICT, HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIAN			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	310015			
Name:	HANGZHOU DEHONG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO. 171 XIANGYUAN RD			
Internal Address:	ROOM 201, BUILDING 2			
City:	GONGSHU DISTRICT, HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIAN			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	310015			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	L		
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:		16271674		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΙΑ	(610)374 2080		
	e sent ti	(619)374-2089 o the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful. it will be sent	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set		
		8585924141		
Phone:				
Email:		office@wageniplaw.com		
		office@wageniplaw.com RAYMOND WAGENKNECHT 12396 WORLD TRADE DRIVE		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE VINSON			
SIGNATURE:	/Katie Vinson/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=10185-102141_Assignment_Youcheng_to_Dehong _SIGNED#page1.tif source=10185-102141_Assignment_Youcheng_to_Dehong _SIGNED#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION NO. 16/271,674

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

HANGZHOU DEHONG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of:

Room 201, Building 2, No.171 Xiangyuan Rd., Gongshu District, Hangzhou City Zhejiang Province, 310015 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

its entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 16/271,674, filed February 8, 2019, entitled:

METHODS OF PRODUCING LACTIC ACID OR A SALT OR AN ESTER THEREOF BY USING A VERSATILE EXTREMELY THERMOPHILIC BACTERIA

and in any and all patent application(s) claiming benefit of priority thereto, including any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or substitute patent application; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term(s) for which such patent(s) are granted.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of any patent application (including any continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part patent application) claiming priority to said United States Patent Application including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may doem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment of US Patent Application No. 16/271,674.

Both Assignor and Assignee hereby grant the Practitioners associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer Number 59538 assigned to Wagenknecht IP Law Group, PC power to insert in this assignment and

PATENT REEL: 056307 FRAME: 0909

Assignment of US 16/271,674 Page 2 of 2

any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR ZHEJIANG YOUCHENG HOLDING GROUP CO., LTD

Signed:

2021 on April

Name: 徐有忠 XU Youzhong

Title: chairman of the board

ASSIGNEE

HANGZHOU DEHONG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Signed:

2021 _ on _

Name: 边成杰 BIAN Chengjie

Title: executive director & general manager

RECORDED: 05/20/2021